

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)..../2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15218(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2008 in CRLRP No. 233/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.K.SURENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.17136/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of impugned order passed by the High Court provided the petitioner deposits an amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- in the trial court within six weeks from today. Upon deposit, the said amount shall be invested in a fixed deposit in a nationalised bank initially for a period of

2

six months and may be got renewed from time to time until further orders.

List after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master